

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form

No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE: January 8, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 8, 2019

OWNER: Indian River County
 CONTRACTOR Johnson-Davis, Inc.
 Project: Gifford Area Stormwater Project
 OWNER's Project No. IRC-1502

OWNER'S Bid No. 2018045

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Reason for Change Order:

The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor.

Attachments:

Description of Itemized Changes
(Detailed backup for all changes is on file and available for viewing in the County Engineering Division)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	
Description	Amount
Original Contract Price	\$ <u>211,365.00</u>
Net increase of this Change Order:	\$ <u>4,570.32</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	\$ <u>215,935.32</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES	
Description	Time
Original Contract Time:	(days) <u>60</u>
Substantial Completion:	<u>60</u>
Final Completion:	<u>90</u>
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:	(days) <u>0</u>
Substantial Completion:	<u>0</u>
Final Completion:	<u>0</u>
Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:	(days) <u>60</u>
Substantial Completion:	<u>60</u>
Final Completion:	<u>90</u>

ACCEPTED: 
By: Johnson-Davis, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Signature)
Date: <u>20-Dec-18</u>

RECOMMENDED: 
By: Kirstin Leiendecker, P.E. ENGINEER (Signature)
Date: <u>12-20-2018</u>

APPROVED:
By: OWNER (Signature)
Date:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

PROJECT NAME: GIFFORD AREA STORMWATER PROJECT

I.R.C. PROJECT NO. 1502 BID NO. 2018045

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price Increase	Price Decrease
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	17	17.00		289.00
700-1-40	SINGLE SIGN POST - INSTALL	EA	11	250.00		2,750.00
1080-15	UTILITY FIXTURE, ADJUST & MODIFY	EA	3	300.00		900.00
285-7-11	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11	SY	30	20.00	600.00	
334-1-11	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A, 1-1/2"	TN	12	415.00	4,980.00	
430-174-215	PIPE CULV, 14" X 23" ERCP	LF	45	100.00	4,500.00	
430-982-625	MITERED END SECT, 14" X 23"	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	
530-3-4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, R & I DITCH LINING	TN	19	140.00	2,660.00	
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	212	5.00	1,060.00	
WCD 1	ADDITIONAL WORK/UTILITIES	LS	1.00	23,009.32	23,009.32	
	FORCE ACCOUNT					30,000.00
SUBTOTALS					38,509.32	33,939.00
GIFFORD AREA STORMWATER PROJECT				TOTAL	\$	4,570.32